

Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

# 14<sup>th</sup> October 2024

BSE Limited Dept of Corporate	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Services, Phiroze	The Listing Department,
Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra
Dalal Street, Fort,	Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 543514	Symbol: VERANDA

# Sub: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed a copy of the press release regarding the collaboration with Madras Christian College (MCC) through the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) aimed at providing professional Chartered Accountancy (CA) training on campus under the brand of JK Shah Classes. Through this partnership, JK Shah Classes (JKSC) will deliver a world-class CA curriculum, equipping students with comprehensive knowledge and practical skills in accounting, auditing, and finance.

A copy of the same will be uploaded on the Company's website https://www.verandalearning.com/web/index.php/stock-exchange-intimations

Kindly take the same on record and display on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

S Balasundharam Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: ACS-11114



☑ contact@verandalearning.com
⊕ www.verandalearning.com

 +91 44 4296 7777
G.R. Complex First floor No.807-808, Anna Salai, Nandanam,
Chennai -600 035
CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

## Veranda XL Signs MoU with Madras Christian College

## To Offer CA Training Through JK Shah Classes

**Chennai:** Veranda XL, a subsidiary of Veranda Learning Solutions, announced a significant collaboration with Madras Christian College (MCC) through the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) aimed at providing professional Chartered Accountancy (CA) training on campus under the brand of JK Shah Classes. Through this partnership, JK Shah Classes (JKSC) will deliver a world-class CA curriculum, equipping students with comprehensive knowledge and practical skills in accounting, auditing, and finance.

Madras Christian College, a premier educational institution in India, is ranked 14th in the College Category in the 2024 NIRF Rankings. Established in 1837, MCC has a long-standing tradition of academic excellence and is recognized for its commitment to shaping the future of its students. This collaboration marks another milestone in MCC's mission to provide top-tier education and open new professional avenues for its students.

JK Shah Classes, renowned for its expertise in CA coaching, brings over four decades of experience and has shaped the careers of more than 70,000 students annually. Since 2001, JKSC has produced over 1,800 CA rankers, cementing its position as a leader in CA education in India. With this partnership, MCC students will gain access to JKSC's rigorous and proven training methodologies, significantly enhancing their prospects of becoming successful Chartered Accountants.

Commenting on the partnership, Dr. Paul Wilson, Principal and Secretary of MCC, said: "At Madras Christian College, we are constantly striving to provide our students with the best educational opportunities that align with skill qualification framework benchmarking with vocational standards. Partnering with JK Shah Classes will undoubtedly elevate the professional training available on our campus."

Speaking on the collaboration, Mr. Vishal Shah, COO of JK Shah Classes, pointed out, "We are thrilled to partner with Madras Christian College. With our industry-leading curriculum and MCC's rich academic heritage, we believe this collaboration will open doors to unmatched learning experiences and successful careers for students."

## **About Veranda Learning Solutions**

Established in 2018 by the Kalpathi AGS Group, Veranda Learning Solutions has rapidly evolved into a prominent, publicly listed education company. With a strong foothold in the academic sector, managing both schools and colleges, as well as in test preparation, vocational training, and software upskilling, Veranda has significantly expanded its reach and impact. The company's platform integrates advanced technology, robust processes, and innovative methodologies to deliver high- quality, personalized learning experiences to students nationwide. Committed to driving student success and achieving outstanding academic outcomes, Veranda employs a multi-modal delivery system supported by a disciplined and comprehensive learning framework. For more information, please visit www.verandalearning.com